OP \$65,00 222454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		11/14/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telmar Network Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	15776 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2224543	DSC DEX CMS	
Registration Number:	2958902	TELMAR NETWORK TECHNOLOGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Email: kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Hoover

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053846-00263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Holland
Signature:	/Anthony Holland/

Date:	12/12/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=cit_assignmentDec_06_2011_11_ source=cit_assignmentDec_06_2011_11_ source=cit_assignmentDec_06_2011_11_ source=cit_assignmentDec_06_2011_11_	56_32_472#page2.tif 56_32_472#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 14, 2011 from CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") to Telmar Network Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2004, made by the Obligor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Obligor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks, dated as of December 30, 2004, made by the Obligor in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Obligor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2005, at Reel 3012 and Frame 0046; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested that the Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make of record of Agent's release and reassignment to the Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Obligor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on Schedule A hereto, including all (a) goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by each Trademark; (b) rights in the Trademarks provided by international treaties or conventions, rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and other rights of any kind of the Obligor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (c) causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same and (d) all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Trademarks.

- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges and reassigns to the Obligor its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver, at the sole expense of the Obligor or its successors and assigns, any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Ev.				
				gaga astronografia y Sangara. Proside
Telmar Network Technology, Inc.	DCS DEX CMS	UNITED STATES	2,224,543	2/16/99
Telmar Network Technology, Inc.	TELMAR NETWORK TECHNOLOGY	UNITED STATES	2,958,902	6/7/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 12/12/2011